PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI564054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor name. "Feng Xuezhu" should read "Xuezhu Feng" previously recorded on Reel 53243 Frame 12. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lucas Chase	09/23/2016
Xuezhu Feng	10/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CELLULAR DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	525 SCIENCE DR., SUITE 200	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711-1082	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16931003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: adrienne.chocholak@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Alpert Siegel Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4239-95052-08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Siegel	
SIGNATURE:	Susan Siegel	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2024	

Total Attachments: 5

source=506159605_Coversheet_and_CDI_Assignment#page1.tiff source=506159605_Coversheet_and_CDI_Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 508814933 REEL: 069167 FRAME: 0121

source=506159605_Coversheet_and_CDI_Assignment#page3.tiff source=506159605_Coversheet_and_CDI_Assignment#page4.tiff source=506159605_Coversheet_and_CDI_Assignment#page5.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069167 FRAME: 0122

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6206340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCAS CHASE	09/23/2016
FENG XUEZHU	10/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLULAR DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	525 SCIENCE DR., SUITE 200	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711-1082	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16931003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: adrienne.chocholak@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4239-95052-08	
AME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN ALPERT SIEGEL		
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Alpert Siegel/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/17/2020		

Total Attachments: 4

source=4239-95052-08_CDI_Assignment#page1.tif source=4239-95052-08_CDI_Assignment#page2.tif source=4239-95052-08_CDI_Assignment#page3.tif source=4239-95052-08_CDI_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 069167 FRAME: 0123

PATENT DOCKET NO. CDIN.P0062WO Klarquist Ref. 4239-95052-02

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CELLULAR DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 525 Science drive, Suite 200, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2016/050543, which has been filed on September 7, 2016 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/215,579, which has been filed on September 8, 2015, and is entitled "METHOD FOR REPRODUCIBLE DIFFERENTIATION OF CLINICAL-GRADE RETINAL PIGMENT EPITHELIUM CELLS," such application and all conversion to non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PCT/US2016/050543

REEL: 069167 FRAME: 0124

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Date: 23-Sep-16 Signature: Name: Lucas CHASE STATE OF (Disconsin COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 23rd day of September, 2016 personally appeared Lucas CHASE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Date: Name: Xuezhu FENG BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this ____ day of _____, 20__ personally appeared Xuezhu FENG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

> PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78746

Witness

PATENT DOCKET NO. CDIN.P0062WO Klarquist Ref. 4239-95052-02

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CELLULAR DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 525 Science drive, Suite 200, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2016/050543, which has been filed on September 7, 2016 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.62/215,579, which has been filed on REPRODUCIBLE "METHOD **FOR** is entitled and September 2015, DIFFERENTIATION OF CLINICAL-GRADE RETINAL PIGMENT EPITHELIUM CELLS,"such application and all conversion to non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PCT/US2016/050543

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature:	Date:
Name: Lucas CHASE	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Lucas CHASE, known	thority, on this day of, 20 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to d to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: Xuezhu FENG	Date: 08-0t-2616
personally appeared Xuezhu FENG, known	itness, on this <u>Y</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , 20/6 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to I to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own therein expressed.
	Witness

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78746

PCT/US2016/050543

{00378391}